The statement showing particulars of employees pursuant to the provisions of Section 217(2A) 

of the Companies Act, 1956 read with Companies (Particulars of Employees) Rules, 1975 is 

annexed hereto and forms part of this Report. 

14. RIGHTS ISSUE OF SHARES 

During the year under review, your Company has made Rights Issue of 7,40,00,000 (Seven 

Crore Forty Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of ` 10/- each aggregating to ` 74,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Seventy Four Crore Only) in the ratio of 74:26 to the existing shareholders of your Company 

namely  The Tata Power Company Ltd. (Tata Power) and Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) 

for cash at par. 

15. STATUTORY AUDITORS  

Messrs. Deloitte Haskins & Sells (DHS), who are the Statutory Auditors of your Company,